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Wave 38: September 2021 (1,234 Hull Responses)
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making your voice count
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Which of the following do you own or have regular access to?

Which of the following applies to you?

75% 66%
57%
50%
45%
26% 0
2204 0 25%
13%
2% 3% 1% 1%

Own / have Own / have Own / have Own/have Own a mobility None of these | regularly use a | regularly walk to | regularly cycle to | regularly use | regularly use a | walk for pleasure I cycle for
regular access regular access regular access regular access scooter motor vehicle to get to a particular get to a particular public transport to mobility scooter to  and exercise pleasure and
to a bike to an e-bike  toacar/van toa motorbike get to a particular destination destination get to a particular get to a particular exercise

destination destination destination

Which of the following best describes you?

54%
32%

11%
3%

| can ride a bike | can ride a bike, | don't know how | cannot ride a
and am confident but am notvery  toride a bike bike because of a
to do so confident / long-term iliness,
haven't for years disability or age-

related reasons

Is your ability to walk at all or very far limited because of a long-term

illness or disability (including conditions related to aging)?

89%

11%

Yes No

How far, on average, would you say you travel to the following destinations (one way) N/A Responses Removed

Work / school / college 17% 35% 22% _
Shops / supermarket 44% 43% 9% .
GP Surgery 58% 36% 4% I/o
Up to 1 Mile 2 - 3 Miles 4 -5 Miles mOver 5 Miles

How far do you think you are able to travel by bike and by walking or using a mobility scooter (consider battery life and road /
pavement surface)?

Cycle 22% 8% 15% 11%
Walking / Using Mobility Scooter ' 6% 14% 30% 13%
Not At All Up to 1 Mile 2 - 3 Miles 4 -5 Miles mOver 5 Miles




What kind of route would you prefer to use if you were to cycle to a specific
destination (work, school, leisure activity etc.)?

52%
23%
14%
| I
Mainly on Mainly off-road Mainly on Mainly on roads Other
dedicated cycle segregated cycle  dedicated that don't have

tracks away from route next to the segregated cycle cycle lanes/
the road road lanes on the footpaths
road

What kind of route would you prefer to use if you were to walk or use a mobility
scooter to a specific destination (work, school, leisure activity etc.)?

55%

42%

2% 1%
Mainly on a Mainly on footpaths Other Mainly on roads
pavement alongside away from the road without a pavement
a road

How safe do you / would you feel walking / cycling / on a mobility scooter alone

in the following situations?

In my neighbourhood during the day 17% 73%

In my neighbourhood after dark 23% 31%

In Hull city centre during the day 23% 62%

In Hull city centre after dark 22%  17%

In Hull generally during the day 23% 63%

In Hull generally after dark 23% 18%

= Unsafe Neither © Safe

Thinking about the last 2 years, has the amount you travel in the following ways changed?

Cycle 53%
Walk / Mobility Scooter 45%
Public Transport _ 41%
Motor Vehicles _ 47%

mlLess Same ' More

If you said that you cycle, walk or use public transport less - please tell us why

Easier / quicker to go by car

I walk as much as | can

Other

Distance

Personal safety / security concerns
Public transport have got worse
Got a car / learned to drive

Health reasons / age

Lack of time / too busy

Poorly maintained road / track / pavements
Road safety concerns

Drivers attitudes towards cyclists
Too far / have to travel further

2%
T 2%
D 22%
L 21%
D 20%
D 18%
D 16%
D 16%
L 14%
I 13%
Too much traffic FE 12%
| cycle as much as | can P 12%
The weather P 11%
Lack of cycle / walking routes T 10%
Changed jobs / stopped working =0 10%
Bicycle was or could have been stolen I 99
Increased access to a motor vehicle as a passenger 7 6%
Poor air quality 000 5%
Lack of pedestrian crossings | 4%
Traffic is too fast [0 4%
Switched to public transport 77 3%
Moved house T 3%
Too lazy / could not be bothered | 3%
Lacked of dropped kerbs 7 3%
| use my mobility scooter as muchas lcan © 1%

16%

37%

12%

19%

T Ao
S, 34
S 23%




How do you personally feel about switching to walking / using a mobility
scooter, cycling or using public transport for short, regular journeys?

26%

46%

50s 8% 8%
0 0
I I T
| don'treally | haven't I've thought I'm thinking I'm already I'm already I've tried
want to do really  about doing about doing doing this, doing this doing this,
this thought this, but this but | and intend  but I've
about doing probably probably to keepitup given up
this won't do it won't
manage to
keep it up

If you said that you are currently, are considering or have tried switching for
short, regular journeys - what made you do so?

To get more exercise / improve fitness

To improve my health and wellbeing

To help the environment

To save money

To beat road congestion

To help reduce congestion

To save petrol / diesel

Other

Public transport has improved

Less confident driving because of traffic
levels

Lost my licence / access to a vehicle

70%

60%

43%

34%

32%

24%

20%

B e
0 o

Thinking about walking, cycling or using a mobility scooter, which of the following things do you think are most
important in encouraging / enabling people to use these modes of transport? And which are the most in need of

improvement?
60%
More footpaths / cycle Well maintained
0 paths away from roads ®e pavements, cycle paths
50% and cycle lanes on
roads
o 40%
c More pavements / cycle
3 paths alongside roads ® More direct walking / cycling routes
g' 30% Secure cycle parking facilities @ %
= Better street lighting
U'J S S
ke, Less traffic on roads ® e
8 0 More CCTV cameras
> 20%
] @ More road crossings
Slower traffic
10% ° .More cycle lanes on roads
Othere © @ .
Adult cycling training e Cycle mileage allowance
0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Important

How satisfied are you with the following?

Street lighting in the city | 19%
Street lighting in your local area © 22%

Ease of parking near your home

Provision of dropped kerbs | 22%

Local bus services
Local taxi (or mini-cab) services
Ease of parking in the Hull city centre

Community Transport © 19%

Safety on roads

Provision of cycle tracks, cycle lanes & footpaths / pavements

Demand Responsive Transport ~ 29%

Condition of cycle tracks, cycle lanes & footpaths / pavements

Ease of getting about

Don’t Know Responses Removed

35% 47%
29% 49%
s 24% 42%
51% 27%
33% 36%
42% 30%

s 8% 34%

72% 9%

S s 29% 26%
S e 30% 24%

61% 9%

LA 26% 24%
A% 5% 26%

Levels of air pollution in your localarea [ 49% 38% 14%

Condition of roads

S e% L 20% 13%

Amount of traffic on major roads  FEIR0% T 22% 8%

» Unsatisfied

Neither

Satisfied




How much do you disagree or agree with the following statements about walking, using a
mobility scooter and cycling?

More off-road cycle tracks are needed . 17% 71%

Off-road cycle tracks / footpaths need better l B -
lighting

Off-road cycle tracks / footpaths need better . f— .
surfaces

Cyclists and buses / taxis should not share a - P —

lane
| enjoy walking around the city - 26% 51%
Pedestrian crossings need to be improved - 45% 34%

Cyclists and pedestrians should share paths / _ 2% I
lanes
Road safety worries prevent me from cycling _ - .
or walking

| am satisfied with off-road cycle lanes _ 39% 21%

Less traffic would encourage me to cycle / _ . e

walk

| am satisfied with pavements around the city _ 34% 23%

Slower traffic would encourage me to cycle / _ - P
walk
I enjoy cycling around the city _ 29% 21%
There should be more on-road segregated _ - -
cycle lanes

| would use affordable bike hire

| am satisfied with cycle lanes on the road

= Disagree  Neither © Agree

23% 15%

28% 13%

© Hull City Council Insight Team

To reproduce these results please contact
panel@hullcc.gov.uk

Frequency

Is there anything else you would like to say about travel, cycling, walking or public transport?

700 Comments

Overall Sentiment of Comment

Negative Neutral

Number of Comments by Overall Sentiment of Comment
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